

http://www.ejkrause.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

USA Kara Krause E.J. Krause & Associates kl.krause@ejkrause.com

NED KRAUSE ELECTED 2017 SISO CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Bethesda, MD (April 10, 2017) – E.J. Krause & Associates is honored to announce Edward J. (Ned) Krause III, President and CEO has been elected Chairman of the Board of the Society of Independent Show Organizers (SISO).

SISO is dedicated to meeting the needs of the for-profit show organizer by providing networking opportunities, education, industry information and best practices. SISO members include companies, corporations and other for-profit entities that own, produce, or provide full service management of "face-to-face" trade events, expos, and conferences.

Ned Krause brings over 30 years of experience in the global and domestic exhibition and conference management industry. Throughout his prestigious career, Mr. Krause has been the recipient of several top industry awards such as the 2005 Trade Show Week's Fastest 50 Special Honoree Award, the IAEE 2007 Pinnacle Award, and the 2009 SISO Award of Excellence. He was also the first person representing the USA to be elected to the Global Association of the Exhibition Industry (UFI) board of directors.

Mr. Krause has also served on the Society of Independent Show Organizers (SISO) board for 6 years.

About E.J. Krause & Associates:

For more than 30 years, E.J. Krause & Associates, Inc. (EJK) has been a worldwide leader in exhibition and conference management. EJK is one of the largest privately held exhibition management companies in the world, with offices on three continents. EJK produces a growing portfolio of over 40 events, serving 14 different industries. We excel in creating global brand leading events, bringing companies together to network and generate business. For more information please visit www.ejkrause.com